TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptalis Pharmatech, Inc.		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adare Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Suite 2000
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78252564	ADVATAB
Serial Number:	78977617	ADVATAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027287045

Email: chowell@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cathy Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Suite 700

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	325049-2020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine R. Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0096

900337500





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number Bachara K. Cegarste

State of Nevada

20150196822-06

Filing Date and Time Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

04/29/2015 2:44 PM

Entity Number

C3818-1980

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:		
APTALIS PHARMATECH, INC.		
2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers	, if available)	
Article 1: The name of the Corporation is Adarc Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corpor	ation entitling them to exe	rcise
at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be rec	of the voting power as ma juired by the provisions of	y be the
articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is:	100%	
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date:	Time:	
(must not be later than	90 days after the certificate is filed;	****
		1
5. Signature: (required)	L	
5. Signature: (required)	·	
10 10	·	

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected. Nevada Scorelary of State Amend Profit-After Revised: 1-5-15 This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 09/11/2015